The Board of Directors manages the market price risks inherent in the investment portfolios by ensuring full and timely access to relevant
information from the Investment Manager. The Board meets regularly and at each meeting reviews investment performance. The Board monitors
the Investment Manager's compliance with the Company's objectives, and is directly responsible for investment strategy and asset allocation. When
appropriate, the Company manages its exposure to risk by buying or selling futures contracts of the Eurostoxx indices.

80524_G&I_AR V5_80524_G&I_AR V5  10/06/2011  13:53  Page 42

41Notes on the Accounts

Blue Planet Financials Growth & Income Investment Trusts plc

18. Financial Instrument, Risk management policies and procedures (continued)

The Company’s exposure to changes in market prices at 31 March 2011 on its quoted equity and non-equity investments was £1,618,000 (2010 –
£1,219,000). The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the total return for the year and the shareholders equity to an increase or decrease of
20% (2010 – 50%) in the fair values of the Company’s equities (including equity exposure through futures contracts). This level of change is
considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.

2011 2010
Increase in fair Decrease in fair Increase in fair Decrease in fair

value value value value
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return on ordinary activities

after taxation

Revenue return – (decrease)/increase (2) 2 (5) 5

Capital return – increase/(decrease)  321 (321) 605 (605)

Total return on ordinary activities after

taxation – increase/(decrease) 319 (319) 600 (600)

Shareholders’ equity 1,389 751 2,381 1,181

e. Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities. Liquidity risk is not significant
as the majority of the Company’s assets are investments in quoted equities that are readily realisable. The Company has the power to take out
borrowings, which give it access to additional funding when required (see note 12). All current liabilities will be settled within 3 months.

f. Credit risk
The failure of the counterparty to a transaction to discharge its obligations under that transaction could result in the Company suffering a loss. This